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ORDER

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore, 7t" September, 2021

No: PPD/CPD02-05/2021-82 As per directions of the Authority, the 52" Online Training

is scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 9, 2021. “Juvenile Trial” will be the

module and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. Name Design Posting Cell # Email

# ation

1. Ms. Kiran Aziz d/o ADPP | Rawalpindi 0312-5013575 | kiranparacha.advocate@gmai
Muhammad Aziz Paracha L.com

2. Ms. Igra Latif d/o Sheikh Latif | ADPP | Rawalpindi 0321-8899031 | igra.latif666@gmail.com
Shaeen

3. Mr. Ehsan Akhtar s/o ADPP | Rawalpindi 0341-6689327 | ehsanakhtar.adv@gmail.com
Ghulam Sarwar

4, Ms. Shakeela Sarwar d/o ADPP | Rawalpindi 0302-4429379 | advocateshakeela40@hotmai
Muhammad Sarwar L.com

5. Ms. Rubina Abbas d/o ADPP | Faisalabad 0302-5880304 | rubinaabbasadvocate@gmail.
Muhammad Abbas com

6. Ms. Shakeela llyas d/o ADPP | Faisalabad 0310-1445655 | shakeelailyas439@gamil.com
Muhammad llyas

7. Syed Muhammad Khawar ADPP | Sargodha 0305-3898424 | khawarnaqgvis@gmail.com
Bukhari s/o Tanveer Hussain

8. Mr. Aamer Shahzad s/o ADPP | Sargodha 0345-8207811 | rana.aamer7811@gmail.c
Muhammad Ashrif om

9. Ms. Fouzia Nasreen d/o Riaz ADPP | M.B. Din 0300-6089955 | fozianasreen82@gmail.com
Ahmad

10. | Mr. Bilal Zafar s/o Abu Zafar ADPP | Rahim Yar 0333-6895540 | bilal arfi@hotmail.com
Zia u Din Khan

11. | Mr. Farrukh Igbal s/o ADPP | Rahim Yar 0344-1735877 | iamfarrukhsial@yahoo.com
Muhammad Igbal Khan

12. | Mr. Ghayoor Ushter s/o ADPP | Mianwali 0304-6886289 | ghayoorjibd@gmail.com
Malik Ushter 0301-7950439

13. | Mr. Aamir Hassnain s/o ADPP | Mianwali 0341-7933092 | aamirsalar789@gmail.com
Muhammad Hussain

14. | Hafiz Naseem Ahmad ADPP | Okara 0300-4464708 | hafiznaseempk@gmail.com
Nadeem s/o Muhammad Boota

15. | Ms. Rubab Akbar d/o Akbar ADPP | Khushab 0321-6688751 | rubabzahra9l6@gmail.com
Hayat

16. | Ms. Neelam Sardar d/o ADPP | Khushab 0331-1309183 | neelamsardar@yahoo.com

Sardar Ahmad
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17. | Ms. Iffat Nazir d/o ADPP | Gujranwala 0320-56127252 | princess 8nov@yahoo.ca
Muhammad Nazir

18. | Ms. Saira Sarwar d/o Ghulam | ADPP | Vehari 0309-7262006 | sairasarwar57@gmail.com
Sarwar

19. | Ms. Razia Munir d/o ADPP | Sialkot 0309-1111990 | raziamalik41@gmail.com
Muhammad Munir

20. | Mr. Kashif Irshad s/o ADPP | Lodhran 0345-6561440 | rana.kashifirshad@gmail.om
Muhammad Irshad Rana

21. | Mr. Hasham Khan s/o Anwar | ADPP | Lodhran 0320-6300855 | hashamkhan217@yahoo.com
Khan

22. | Mr. Abdullah Saeed s/o Ch. ADPP | Attock 0300-5823536 | advabdullahsaeed@gmail.co
Khalid Mehmood m

23. | Mr. Wagar Haydir s/o Khuda | ADPP | Bhakkar 0306-8699667 | wagagawan222@hotmail.co
Yar m

24. | Mr. Hammad Ahmad s/o ADPP | D.G. Khan 0333-8244001 | advhammadahmad@gmail.co
Iftikhar Ahmad m

25. | Mr. Baqgir Ali s/o Muhammad | ADPP | D.G. Khan 0302-4691870 | bagirali77@gmail.com
Ishaq

26. | Ms. Mah-Jabbin d/o ADPP | Jhelum 0322-5673683 | mah.jabbin@yahoo.com
Muhammad Alam Alvi

27. | Ms. Sahar Sajjad d/o Sajjad ADPP | Khanewal 0306-1157525 | advsaharsajjad@gmail.com
Hussain

28. | Mr. Fayyaz Ahmed s/o Abdul ADPP | Lodhran 0300-3996966 | onlyjatt84@gmail.com
Razzaq

29. | Mr. Ali Zeshan s/o ADPP | Mianwali 0311-4812315 | ali_zeshan82@yahoo.com

0324-7473406

The online training will be held on Thursday, September 9, 2021 at 11:00 to 13:00.

A link will be sent on personal email addresses of the participants.

Participants will be required to join the training online via Zoom App at 10:30

through the link sent by CPD.

Copies are forwarded for information to;

uhwnN e

_Sd__
Director

Center for Professional Development
of Public Prosecutors

PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore

All District Public Prosecutors, Punjab

Office Copy
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